00183

RESOLUTION NO 35-91

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS, NOMINATING A REPRESENTATIVE OF SUBURBAN CITIES TO THE DALLAS CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE THEREOF.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Chapter 6, Section 6.03 of the Property Tax Code, the City of Mesquite is entitled to nominate a representative for suburban cities within the Dallas County Tax Appraisal District;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS:

<u>SECTION 1</u>. That the City of Mesquite by and through its City Council does hereby nominate as representative of suburban cities to the Dallas Central Appraisal District Board of Directors:

Thomas B. Landrum

SECTION 2. That this Resolution shall take effect immediately upon date of passage as the law in such cases provides.

DULY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Mesquite, Texas, on the 7th day of October, 1991.

Cathye Ray Mayor

ATTEST:

自動的でい

Section Section

A State of the second sec

a arath

1. Tir i i

Sale of the second

-

御子之子

Brugel such Lynn Prugel City Secretary

114

APPROVED:

B.J. Smith City Attorney

